
Brooke T. Paup, Chairwoman  

Bobby Janecka, Commissioner 

Catarina R. Gonzales, Commissioner 

Kelly Keel, Executive Director 

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 
Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution 

P.O. Box 13087   •   Austin, Texas 78711-3087   •   512-239-1000   •   tceq.texas.gov 

How is our customer service? tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey 
printed on recycled paper 

February 10, 2025 

Ms. Kaprie Santjer 
SGS North America Inc. – Wheat Ridge 
4036 Youngfield Street 
Wheat Ridge, CO  80033-3862 

Subject: Texas NELAP accreditation renewal 

Dear Ms. Santjer: 

I am writing to congratulate you and the staff of SGS North America Inc. – Wheat Ridge.  
Based on your application and primary NELAP accreditation from the state of Utah, 
pursuant to authorization from the Executive Director of the Texas Commission on 
Environmental Quality, the Program Manager of the Quality Assurance Section has 
renewed your laboratory’s secondary NELAP accreditation. 

I am enclosing the new accreditation certificate and fields of accreditation listing.  
Please review the enclosures for accuracy and completeness.  Your laboratory’s 
accreditation is valid until the expiration date on the certificate and scope, contingent 
on continued compliance with the requirements of the state of Texas as well as those 
of your primary accreditation body.   

Please contact me at frank.jamison@tceq.texas.gov if I can provide any additional 
information or assistance. 

Sincerely, 

Frank Jamison 
Data and Records Specialist 

Enclosures 

http://www.tceq.state.tx.us/
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Laboratory Fields of Accreditation

Matrix Method Method 
Code

Analyte Analyte 
Code

AB

DW EPA 200.7 10013806 Aluminum 1000 UT

DW EPA 200.7 10013806 Barium 1015 UT

DW EPA 200.7 10013806 Beryllium 1020 UT

DW EPA 200.7 10013806 Boron 1025 UT

DW EPA 200.7 10013806 Cadmium 1030 UT

DW EPA 200.7 10013806 Chromium 1040 UT

DW EPA 200.7 10013806 Copper 1055 UT

DW EPA 200.7 10013806 Iron 1070 UT

DW EPA 200.7 10013806 Lithium 1080 UT

DW EPA 200.7 10013806 Magnesium 1085 UT

DW EPA 200.7 10013806 Manganese 1090 UT

DW EPA 200.7 10013806 Nickel 1105 UT

DW EPA 200.7 10013806 Potassium 1125 UT

DW EPA 200.7 10013806 Silica as SiO2 1990 UT

DW EPA 200.7 10013806 Silver 1150 UT

DW EPA 200.7 10013806 Sodium 1155 UT

DW EPA 200.7 10013806 Tin 1175 UT

DW EPA 200.7 10013806 Zinc 1190 UT

DW EPA 200.8 10014605 Aluminum 1000 UT

DW EPA 200.8 10014605 Antimony 1005 UT

DW EPA 200.8 10014605 Arsenic 1010 UT

DW EPA 200.8 10014605 Barium 1015 UT

DW EPA 200.8 10014605 Beryllium 1020 UT

DW EPA 200.8 10014605 Cadmium 1030 UT

DW EPA 200.8 10014605 Chromium 1040 UT

DW EPA 200.8 10014605 Copper 1055 UT

DW EPA 200.8 10014605 Lead 1075 UT

DW EPA 200.8 10014605 Manganese 1090 UT

DW EPA 200.8 10014605 Nickel 1105 UT

DW EPA 200.8 10014605 Selenium 1140 UT

DW EPA 200.8 10014605 Silver 1150 UT

DW EPA 200.8 10014605 Thallium 1165 UT

DW EPA 200.8 10014605 Uranium 3035 UT

DW EPA 200.8 10014605 Zinc 1190 UT

DW EPA 245.1 10036609 Mercury 1095 UT

DW EPA 300.0 10053200 Bromide 1540 UT

DW EPA 300.0 10053200 Chloride 1575 UT
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DW EPA 300.0 10053200 Fluoride 1730 UT

DW EPA 300.0 10053200 Nitrate as N 1810 UT

DW EPA 300.0 10053200 Nitrite as N 1840 UT

DW EPA 300.0 10053200 Sulfate 2000 UT

DW EPA 300.1 10275602 Bromate 1535 UT

DW EPA 300.1 10275602 Chlorate 1570 UT

DW EPA 300.1 10275602 Chlorite 1595 UT

DW EPA 314.0 10277006 Perchlorate 1895 UT

DW EPA 335.4 10061402 Cyanide 1635 UT

DW EPA 504.1 10082801 1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane 
(DBCP)

4570 UT

DW EPA 504.1 10082801 1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB, Ethylene 
dibromide)

4585 UT

DW EPA 505 10083406 Chlordane (tech.) 7250 UT

DW EPA 505 10083406 Endrin 7540 UT

DW EPA 505 10083406 gamma-BHC (Lindane, gamma-
HexachlorocyclohexanE)

7120 UT

DW EPA 505 10083406 Heptachlor 7685 UT

DW EPA 505 10083406 Heptachlor epoxide 7690 UT

DW EPA 505 10083406 Hexachlorobenzene 6275 UT

DW EPA 505 10083406 Hexachlorocyclopentadiene 6285 UT

DW EPA 505 10083406 Methoxychlor 7810 UT

DW EPA 505 10083406 PCB Aroclor Identification 8872 UT

DW EPA 505 10083406 Toxaphene (Chlorinated Camphene) 8250 UT

DW EPA 524.2 10088809 1,1,1-Trichloroethane 5160 UT

DW EPA 524.2 10088809 1,1,2-Trichloroethane 5165 UT

DW EPA 524.2 10088809 1,1-Dichloroethylene 4640 UT

DW EPA 524.2 10088809 1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 5155 UT

DW EPA 524.2 10088809 1,2-Dichlorobenzene (o-
Dichlorobenzene)

4610 UT

DW EPA 524.2 10088809 1,2-Dichloroethane (Ethylene 
dichloride)

4635 UT

DW EPA 524.2 10088809 1,2-Dichloropropane 4655 UT

DW EPA 524.2 10088809 1,4-Dichlorobenzene (p-
Dichlorobenzene)

4620 UT

DW EPA 524.2 10088809 Benzene 4375 UT

DW EPA 524.2 10088809 Carbon tetrachloride 4455 UT

DW EPA 524.2 10088809 Chlorobenzene 4475 UT

DW EPA 524.2 10088809 cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene 4645 UT

DW EPA 524.2 10088809 Ethylbenzene 4765 UT

DW EPA 524.2 10088809 m+p-xylene 5240 UT

DW EPA 524.2 10088809 Methylene chloride 
(Dichloromethane)

4975 UT

TEXAS Accreditation Certificate Certificate ID: TX-C25-00042
SGS North America Inc.  Wheat Ridge Effective Date: 03/01/2025
State Lab ID: T104704511 Expiration Date: 02/28/2026

Page 3 of 7



DW EPA 524.2 10088809 o-Xylene 5250 UT

DW EPA 524.2 10088809 Styrene 5100 UT

DW EPA 524.2 10088809 Tetrachloroethylene 
(Perchloroethylene)

5115 UT

DW EPA 524.2 10088809 Toluene 5140 UT

DW EPA 524.2 10088809 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHMs) 5205 UT

DW EPA 524.2 10088809 Total Xylene 5260 UT

DW EPA 524.2 10088809 trans-1,2-Dichloroethylene 4700 UT

DW EPA 524.2 10088809 Trichloroethene (Trichloroethylene) 5170 UT

DW EPA 524.2 10088809 Vinyl chloride (Chloroethene) 5235 UT

DW EPA 525.2 10090003 Alachlor 7005 UT

DW EPA 525.2 10090003 Atrazine 7065 UT

DW EPA 525.2 10090003 Benzo(a)pyrene 5580 UT

DW EPA 525.2 10090003 bis(2-Ethylhexyl)adipate 6062 UT

DW EPA 525.2 10090003 Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate   (bis(2-
Ethylhexyl)phthalate, DEHP)

6065 UT

DW EPA 525.2 10090003 Heptachlor 7685 UT

DW EPA 525.2 10090003 Simazine 8125 UT

DW EPA 531.1 10091006 Aldicarb (Temik) 7010 UT

DW EPA 531.1 10091006 Aldicarb sulfone 7015 UT

DW EPA 531.1 10091006 Aldicarb sulfoxide 7020 UT

DW EPA 531.1 10091006 Carbofuran (Furaden) 7205 UT

DW EPA 531.1 10091006 Oxamyl 7940 UT

DW EPA 547 10092009 Glyphosate 9411 UT

DW EPA 548.1 10092805 Endothall 7525 UT

DW EPA 549.2 10093400 Diquat 9390 UT

DW EPA 552.2 10095804 Dalapon 8555 UT

DW EPA 552.2 10095804 Total Haloacetic acids 9414 UT

DW SM 2510 B 20048004 Conductivity 1610 UT

DW SM 2540 C 20049803 Residue-filterable (TDS) 1955 UT

NPW EPA 608.3 10296625 4,4'-DDD 7355 UT

NPW EPA 608.3 10296625 4,4'-DDE 7360 UT

NPW EPA 608.3 10296625 4,4'-DDT 7365 UT

NPW EPA 608.3 10296625 Aldrin 7025 UT

NPW EPA 608.3 10296625 alpha-BHC (alpha-
Hexachlorocyclohexane)

7110 UT

NPW EPA 608.3 10296625 Aroclor-1016 (PCB-1016) 8880 UT

NPW EPA 608.3 10296625 Aroclor-1221 (PCB-1221) 8885 UT

NPW EPA 608.3 10296625 Aroclor-1232 (PCB-1232) 8890 UT

NPW EPA 608.3 10296625 Aroclor-1242 (PCB-1242) 8895 UT

NPW EPA 608.3 10296625 Aroclor-1248 (PCB-1248) 8900 UT

NPW EPA 608.3 10296625 Aroclor-1254 (PCB-1254) 8905 UT
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NPW EPA 608.3 10296625 Aroclor-1260 (PCB-1260) 8910 UT

NPW EPA 608.3 10296625 beta-BHC (beta-
Hexachlorocyclohexane)

7115 UT

NPW EPA 608.3 10296625 Chlordane (tech.) 7250 UT

NPW EPA 608.3 10296625 cis-Chlordane (alpha-Chlordane) 7240 UT

NPW EPA 608.3 10296625 delta-BHC 7105 UT

NPW EPA 608.3 10296625 Dieldrin 7470 UT

NPW EPA 608.3 10296625 Endosulfan I 7510 UT

NPW EPA 608.3 10296625 Endosulfan II 7515 UT

NPW EPA 608.3 10296625 Endosulfan sulfate 7520 UT

NPW EPA 608.3 10296625 Endrin 7540 UT

NPW EPA 608.3 10296625 Endrin aldehyde 7530 UT

NPW EPA 608.3 10296625 Endrin ketone 7535 UT

NPW EPA 608.3 10296625 gamma-BHC (Lindane, gamma-
HexachlorocyclohexanE)

7120 UT

NPW EPA 608.3 10296625 gamma-Chlordane 7245 UT

NPW EPA 608.3 10296625 Heptachlor 7685 UT

NPW EPA 608.3 10296625 Heptachlor epoxide 7690 UT

NPW EPA 608.3 10296625 Methoxychlor 7810 UT

NPW EPA 608.3 10296625 Toxaphene (Chlorinated Camphene) 8250 UT

NPW EPA 8011 10173009 1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane 
(DBCP)

4570 UT

NPW EPA 8011 10173009 1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB, Ethylene 
dibromide)

4585 UT

NPW EPA 8015 10305609 Acetonitrile 4320 UT

NPW EPA 8015 10305609 Diesel Range Organics (DRO) 9369 UT

NPW EPA 8015 10305609 Ethanol 4750 UT

NPW EPA 8015 10305609 Ethylene glycol 4785 UT

NPW EPA 8015 10305609 Gasoline Range Organics (GRO) 9408 UT

NPW EPA 8015 10305609 Isobutyl alcohol (2-Methyl-1-
propanol)

4875 UT

NPW EPA 8015 10305609 Isopropyl alcohol (2-Propanol, 
Isopropanol)

4895 UT

NPW EPA 8015 10305609 Methanol 4930 UT

NPW EPA 8015 10305609 n-Butyl alcohol (1-Butanol, n-
Butanol)

4425 UT

NPW EPA 8015 10305609 n-Propanol (1-Propanol) 5055 UT

NPW EPA 8015 10305609 Propylene Glycol 6657 UT

NPW EPA 8081 10178800 4,4'-DDD 7355 UT

NPW EPA 8081 10178800 4,4'-DDE 7360 UT

NPW EPA 8081 10178800 4,4'-DDT 7365 UT

NPW EPA 8081 10178800 Aldrin 7025 UT

NPW EPA 8081 10178800 alpha-BHC (alpha- 7110 UT
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Hexachlorocyclohexane)

NPW EPA 8081 10178800 beta-BHC (beta-
Hexachlorocyclohexane)

7115 UT

NPW EPA 8081 10178800 Chlordane (tech.) 7250 UT

NPW EPA 8081 10178800 cis-Chlordane (alpha-Chlordane) 7240 UT

NPW EPA 8081 10178800 delta-BHC 7105 UT

NPW EPA 8081 10178800 Dieldrin 7470 UT

NPW EPA 8081 10178800 Endosulfan I 7510 UT

NPW EPA 8081 10178800 Endosulfan II 7515 UT

NPW EPA 8081 10178800 Endosulfan sulfate 7520 UT

NPW EPA 8081 10178800 Endrin 7540 UT

NPW EPA 8081 10178800 Endrin aldehyde 7530 UT

NPW EPA 8081 10178800 Endrin ketone 7535 UT

NPW EPA 8081 10178800 gamma-BHC (Lindane, gamma-
HexachlorocyclohexanE)

7120 UT

NPW EPA 8081 10178800 gamma-Chlordane 7245 UT

NPW EPA 8081 10178800 Heptachlor 7685 UT

NPW EPA 8081 10178800 Heptachlor epoxide 7690 UT

NPW EPA 8081 10178800 Methoxychlor 7810 UT

NPW EPA 8081 10178800 Toxaphene (Chlorinated Camphene) 8250 UT

NPW EPA 8082 10179201 Aroclor-1016 (PCB-1016) 8880 UT

NPW EPA 8082 10179201 Aroclor-1221 (PCB-1221) 8885 UT

NPW EPA 8082 10179201 Aroclor-1232 (PCB-1232) 8890 UT

NPW EPA 8082 10179201 Aroclor-1242 (PCB-1242) 8895 UT

NPW EPA 8082 10179201 Aroclor-1248 (PCB-1248) 8900 UT

NPW EPA 8082 10179201 Aroclor-1254 (PCB-1254) 8905 UT

NPW EPA 8082 10179201 Aroclor-1260 (PCB-1260) 8910 UT

NPW EPA 8082 10179201 Total PCBs 8870 UT

NPW EPA RSK 175 10212905 Ethane 4747 UT

NPW EPA RSK 175 10212905 Ethene 4752 UT

NPW EPA RSK 175 10212905 Methane 4926 UT

NPW EPA RSK 175 10212905 n-Propane 5029 UT

S EPA 8015 10305609 Acetonitrile 4320 UT

S EPA 8015 10305609 Diesel Range Organics (DRO) 9369 UT

S EPA 8015 10305609 Ethanol 4750 UT

S EPA 8015 10305609 Ethylene glycol 4785 UT

S EPA 8015 10305609 Gasoline Range Organics (GRO) 9408 UT

S EPA 8015 10305609 Isobutyl alcohol (2-Methyl-1-
propanol)

4875 UT

S EPA 8015 10305609 Isopropyl alcohol (2-Propanol, 
Isopropanol)

4895 UT

S EPA 8015 10305609 Methanol 4930 UT
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S EPA 8015 10305609 n-Butyl alcohol (1-Butanol, n-
Butanol)

4425 UT

S EPA 8015 10305609 n-Propanol (1-Propanol) 5055 UT

S EPA 8015 10305609 Propylene Glycol 6657 UT

S EPA 8081 10178800 4,4'-DDD 7355 UT

S EPA 8081 10178800 4,4'-DDE 7360 UT

S EPA 8081 10178800 4,4'-DDT 7365 UT

S EPA 8081 10178800 Aldrin 7025 UT

S EPA 8081 10178800 alpha-BHC (alpha-
Hexachlorocyclohexane)

7110 UT

S EPA 8081 10178800 beta-BHC (beta-
Hexachlorocyclohexane)

7115 UT

S EPA 8081 10178800 Chlordane (tech.) 7250 UT

S EPA 8081 10178800 cis-Chlordane (alpha-Chlordane) 7240 UT

S EPA 8081 10178800 delta-BHC 7105 UT

S EPA 8081 10178800 Dieldrin 7470 UT

S EPA 8081 10178800 Endosulfan I 7510 UT

S EPA 8081 10178800 Endosulfan II 7515 UT

S EPA 8081 10178800 Endosulfan sulfate 7520 UT

S EPA 8081 10178800 Endrin 7540 UT

S EPA 8081 10178800 Endrin aldehyde 7530 UT

S EPA 8081 10178800 Endrin ketone 7535 UT

S EPA 8081 10178800 gamma-BHC (Lindane, gamma-
HexachlorocyclohexanE)

7120 UT

S EPA 8081 10178800 gamma-Chlordane 7245 UT

S EPA 8081 10178800 Heptachlor 7685 UT

S EPA 8081 10178800 Heptachlor epoxide 7690 UT

S EPA 8081 10178800 Methoxychlor 7810 UT

S EPA 8081 10178800 Toxaphene (Chlorinated Camphene) 8250 UT

S EPA 8082 10179201 Aroclor-1016 (PCB-1016) 8880 UT

S EPA 8082 10179201 Aroclor-1221 (PCB-1221) 8885 UT

S EPA 8082 10179201 Aroclor-1232 (PCB-1232) 8890 UT

S EPA 8082 10179201 Aroclor-1248 (PCB-1248) 8900 UT

S EPA 8082 10179201 Aroclor-1254 (PCB-1254) 8905 UT

S EPA 8082 10179201 Aroclor-1260 (PCB-1260) 8910 UT

S EPA 8082 10179201 Total PCBs 8870 UT
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